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PART A-continued 

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE" 

Columnl; 

Name. 

Wilson, Gavin Trengrove, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wilson, James Bruce, B.Sc. 
Wise, Henry Robert, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. . . 

Withers, Bernard Tyndall, A.M.I.E.E ... 
Withers, Lester Frank, A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Wolland, George William Liverton, A.M.I.E.E. 

Wood, Bernard Harold, B.Sc., B.Com., A.M.I.E.E: 
Wood, Eric, A.M.I.C.E. 
Wood, Frederick Collis, B.E., · A.M.I.C.E. 

Wotlen, Hector John Langdon, A.M.I.C.E. 
Wright, Joseph, M.I.C.E. 

Wright, Trevor Moncrief, A.M.I.C.E. 
Young, Robert Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A,M.N.Z.I.E. 
Young, William Fairlie, A.M.I.C.E .. 
Ziffer, Erwin, B.Sc., Dipl. Ing. (Vienna) .. 

Column 2. 

Address. 

State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Care of G. T. Gillies, Ltd., Thames Street, 

Oamaru 
Canterbury University College, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland 
Railways Department, Workshops, Lower 

Hutt 
Post and Telegraph Department, Nelson 
Railways Department, Wanganui .. 
Qare of Hume Steel, Ltd., P.O. Box. 287, 

Wellington 
Public Works Department, Wellington 
Public Works Department, Devonport, Auck-

land. 
Public Works Department, Christchurch 
Borough Council, P.O. Box 400, Thames 
Public Works Department, Trentham M.C ... 
Housing Division, Public Works Department, 

Christchurch 

PART B 

I 
Column3. I 
Date of 

Registration. 

27/4/45 
6/12/44 
18/3/27 

31/7/42 
16/8/33 
30/3/32 

3/4/46 
2/5/46 

12/7/45 

18/8/30 
5/5/26 

16/6/26 
1/10/45 
30/4/45 

11/12/46 

REGISTERED UNDER SECTION 6 (i) b QF 1924 ACT OR UNDER AMENDMENTS 

Column 1. 

!!fame. 

Adams, Ernest Feltus, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Adams, James Henry, B.Sc. 
Adams, Reginald Dol:;>son 
Aked, Walter Edward, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Alcock, Norman Forrest 
Allum, John Andrew Charles, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Andrews, Norman Alexander .. 
Anna bell, Stanley · 
Annand, Bertram .Charles 
Baird, James Reginald, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Baldwin, Horace Stewart 

Barnes, Edward John 
Bascand, Arthur Charles 
Basstian, Basil Christopher 
Beere, Wynford Ormsby 

Begbie, Wilfred· Ernest 

Bettany, Arnold Crompton 
Birkmyer, James Bruce 
Black, Ralph John, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Blake, Edward Vincent 

Bond, Herbert Victor 
Bongard, James Rossiter 
Brebner, Cedric Havelock 
Broadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Brown, Arthur Ernest 
Bryant, Ernest 

Bullivant, William 
Bunyard, Frederick Charles, ~.N.Z.I.E ... 
Carman, Arthur Charles 
Chamberlain, Oscar Edinburgh 
Clapcott, George Fitzherbert, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Clifford, Stanley Bruce 
Collins, Eric Arthur .. 
Corbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Cox, Trevor W akefielcI 
Crawford, Hugh 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin, M.I.E.E. 
Crookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., M.I.Struct.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E .. 
Crosbie, Francis Leslie 
Crow, Edward 

Cutten, William Latham, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I..Struct.E. 

Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Dawson, John, M.N.Z.I.E. 
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope 
Devlin, Frederick Osmond 
Dicker, John David .. 
Dickie, Leslie William 
Dix, Thomas 

Column 2. 

Address. 

Queen Street, Thames 
Public Works Department, Auckland 
136 Office Road, Christchurch 
Care of City Engineer's Office, Wellington 
Newmarket Borough Council, Auckland 
Pukemiro Buildings, Anzac A venue, Auckland 
Wensley Road, Richmond 
Borough Council, Otahuhu 
Public Works Department, Trentham M.C. 
City Council, Hamilton .. 
Care of W. G. Lowe and Son, Ltd., Beaumont 

Street, Aucklaud 
91 Beauchamp Street, Wellington 
Marine Department, Westport 
Care of Southland County Council, Invercargill 
Housing Division, Public Works Department, 

District Office, Wellington · 
Mount Albert Borough Council, 615 New 

North Road, Auckland 
Franklin County Council, Pukekohe 
King Street, Opotiki · 
Maniototo County Council, Ranfurly, Otago 
Waimate County Council, Waimate 
Housing Division, Public Works Department, 

Auckland 
Manawatu County Council, Sanson 
Taui'anga Electric-power Board, Tauranga .. 
Whakatane County Council, Whakatane 
7 Bayfield Road, Herne Bay, Auckland 
P.O. Box 400, Christchurch 
Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa-

mutu 
Waimea County Council, Nelson .. 
23 Empire Street, Cambridge 
29 Ilam Road, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch 
State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland 
Borough Council, Gis borne 
Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa 
Levels County Council, Timaru 
Borough Office, Napier 
Public Works Department Auckland 
School of Mines, Thames 
(See Part A) 
University College, Auckland 

Otago Hospital Board Dunedin, 
State Housing Department, Palmerston 

North 
City Council, Palmerston North 
Steel Construction Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 1580, 

Auckland · 
Public Works Department, Westport 
34 Margot Street, Epsom, Aupkland 
Marine Department, Auckland 
Electric-power Board, Dannevirke .. 
Bay of Plenty Electric-power Board, Opotiki 
City Council, Tramways Workshops, Kilbirnie 
Borough Co~mcil, W aitara . . . . 

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment. t 1928 amendment. 

I 

Column 3.1 
Date of 

Registration. 

16/10/25 
16/10/25 

7/4/26 
16/6/26 
1/10/45* 

26/11/25 
1/10/45* 
17/7/45* 

26/11/25 
17/7/45* 

26/11/25 

6/1/38 
24/8/45* 
8/10/26 

16/10/25 

17/7/45* 

17/7/45* 
16/5/29t 
17/7/45* 

16/10/25 
14/7/26 

17 /7/45* 
17 /7 /45* 
18/9/25 
8/3/26 
5/5/26 

12/7/45* 

8/8/45* 
26/11/25 

8/3/26 
1/10/45* 
17/7/45* 
20/7/26 
24/8/45* 
16/5/29 
24/8/45* 

26/11/25 
26/11/25 

7/4/26 

17/7/45* 
26/11/25 

26/11/25 
16/10/25 

18/9/25 
4/8/25 
5/5/26 

17/7/45* 
8/8/45* 

17/7/45* 
16/10/25 

[No. 24 

Column 4. 

Qualifications. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Radio and Electrical. 
Electrical.
Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Column 4. 

Qualifications. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Structural. 
Municipal. 
Electrical. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal. 
Civil. 
Municipal. 
Mechanical. 

Municipal. 
Harbour. 
County. 
Civil. 

Municipal. 

. County. 
Civil. 
Comity. 
Civil. 
Road. 

County.· 
Electric-supply. 
County. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electric-supply. 

County. 
Civil and Mechanical. 

· Electrical and Mechanical. 
Electric-supply. 
Municipal 
County. 
County. 
Civil. 
Road and Construction; 
Mining. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Hospital. 
Civil and Mechanical. 

Electrical. 
Structural. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electric-supply. 
Electric-supply. 
Mechanical. 
Municipal. 

-·~----------


