1

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1. Name,	Column 2. Address.	Column 3. Date of Registration.	Column 4. Qualifications.
Wilson, Gavin Trengrove, B.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Wellington	27/4/45	Electrical.
Wilson, James Bruce, B.Sc	Railways Department, Wellington	6/12/44	Civil.
Wise, Henry Robert, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	Care of G. T. Gillies, Ltd., Thames Street, Oamaru	18/3/27	Electrical.
Withers, Bernard Tyndall, A.M.I.E.E	Canterbury University College, Christchurch	31/7/42	Radio and Electrical.
Withers, Lester Frank, A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	16/8/33	Electrical.
Wolland, George William Liverton, A.M.I.E.E	Railways Department, Workshops, Lower Hutt	30/3/32	Electrical.
Wood, Bernard Harold, B.Sc., B.Com., A.M.I.E.E:	Post and Telegraph Department, Nelson	3/4/46	Electrical.
Wood, Eric, A.M.I.C.E.	Railways Department, Wanganui	2/5/46	Civil.
Wood, Frederick Collis, B.E., A.M.I.C.E	Care of Hume Steel, Ltd., P.O. Box 287, Wellington	12/7/45	Civil.
Wotten, Hector John Langdon, A.M.I.C.E.	Public Works Department, Wellington	18/8/30	Civil.
Wright, Joseph, M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Devonport, Auck- land.	5/5/26	Civil.
Wright, Trevor Moncrief, A.M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Christchurch	16/6/26	Civil.
Young, Robert Douglas, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Borough Council, P.O. Box 400, Thames	1/10/45	Civil.
Young, William Fairlie, A.M.I.C.E	Public Works Department, Trentham M.C	30/4/45	Civil.
Ziffer, Erwin, B.Sc., Dipl. Ing. (Vienna)	Housing Division, Public Works Department, Christchurch	11/12/46	Civil.

PART B

Registered under Section 6 (i) b of 1924 Act or under Amendments

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
	·	registration.	
Adams, Ernest Feltus, M.N.Z.I.E.	Queen Street, Thames	16/10/25	Civil.
Adams, James Henry, B.Sc	Public Works Department, Auckland	16/10/25	Civil.
Adams, Reginald Dobson	136 Office Road, Christchurch	7/4/26	Electrical.
Aked, Walter Edward, M.N.Z.I.E.	Care of City Engineer's Office, Wellington	16/6/26	Structural.
Alcock, Norman Forrest	Newmarket Borough Council, Auckland	$1/10/45^{*}$	Municipal.
Allum, John Andrew Charles, M.N.Z.I.E.	Pukemiro Buildings, Anzac Avenue, Auckland	26/11/25	Electrical.
Andrews, Norman Alexander	Wensley Road, Richmond	1/10/45*	Electric-supply.
Annabell, Stanley	Borough Council, Otahuhu	17/7/45*	Municipal.
Annand, Bertram Charles	Public Works Department, Trentham M.C.	26/11/25	Civil.
Baird, James Reginald, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Council, Hamilton	17/7/45*	Municipal.
Baldwin, Horace Stewart	Care of W. G. Lowe and Son, Ltd., Beaumont	26/11/25	Mechanical.
	Street, Auckland		
Barnes, Edward John	91 Beauchamp Street, Wellington	6/1/38	Municipal.
Bascand, Arthur Charles	Marine Department, Westport	$24/8/45^*$	Harbour.
Basstian, Basil Christopher	Care of Southland County Council, Invercargill	8/10/26	County.
Beere, Wynford Ormsby	Housing Division, Public Works Department,	16/10/25	Civil.
	District Office, Wellington	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Begbie, Wilfred Ernest	Mount Albert Borough Council, 615 New	$17/7/45^*$	Municipal.
and the second s	North Road, Auckland		~
Bettany, Arnold Crompton	Franklin County Council, Pukekohe King Street, Opotiki	17/7/45*	County.
Birkmyer, James Bruce	King Street, Opotiki	$16/5/29^+$	Civil.
Black, Ralph John, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Maniototo County Council, Ranfurly, Otago	17/7/45*	County.
Black, William Prentice, M.N.Z.I.E.	Waimate County Council, Waimate	16/10/25	Civil.
Blake, Edward Vincent	Housing Division, Public Works Department,	14/7/26	Road.
Den J. Hanhant Wiston	Auckland	17/7/45*	County.
Bond, Herbert Victor	Manawatu County Council, Sanson Tauranga Electric-power Board, Tauranga	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Bongard, James Rossiter Brebner, Cedric Havelock	Whakatane County Council, Whakatane	17/1/45 18/9/25	County.
Broadbent, William John Albury, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	7 Bayfield Road, Herne Bay, Auckland	8/3/26	Civil.
Brown, Arthur Ernest	P.O. Box 400, Christehurch	5/5/26	Mechanical.
Bryant, Ernest	Electric-power Board, P.O. Box 34, Te Awa-	$\frac{3}{12}/\frac{20}{12}$	Electric-supply.
Diyant, 111050	mutu	12/1/10	Licouro-suppij.
Bullivant, William		$8/8/45^{*}$	County.
Bunyard, Frederick Charles, M.N.Z.I.E	Waimea County Council, Nelson 23 Empire Street, Cambridge	26/11/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Carman, Arthur Charles	29 Ilam Road, Upper Riccarton, Christchurch	8/3/26	Electrical and Mechanical
Chamberlain, Oscar Édinburgh	State Hydro-electric Department, Auckland	$1/10/45^{*}$	Electric-supply.
Clancott, George Fitzherbert, M.N.Z.I.E.	Borough Council, Gisborne	17/7/45*	Municipal
Clifford, Stanley Bruce	Bay of Islands County Office, Kawakawa	20/7/26	County.
Clifford, Stanley Bruce Collins, Eric Arthur	Levels County Council, Timaru	$24/8/45^*$	County.
Corbett, William Douglas, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Borough Office, Napier	16/5/29	Civil.
Cox, Trevor Wakefield	Levels County Council, Timaru Borough Office, Napier Public Works Department Auckland	$24/8/45^*$	Road and Construction.
Crawford, Hugh	School of Mines, Thames	26/11/25	Mining.
Crookes, Samuel Irwin, M.I.E.E	(See Part A)	26/11/25	Electrical.
Crookes, Samuel Irwin (jun.), B.A., M.I.Struct.E.,	University College, Auckland	7/4/26	Electrical.
M.N.Z.I.E.		1 - 1 - 1	TT 10 T
Crosbie, Francis Leslie Crow, Edward	Otago Hospital Board Dunedin,	17/7/45*	Hospital.
Crow, Edward	State Housing Department, Palmerston North	26/11/25	Civil and Mechanical.
Cutten, William Latham, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	City Council, Palmerston North	26/11/25	Electrical.
Davies, Frederick Albert, A.M.I.Struct.E.	Steel Construction Co., Ltd., P.O. Box 1580,	16/10/25	Structural.
The story in the design of the second design of the		10/10/40	Sou dobul all
Dawber, Royden Robert, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Auckland Public Works Department, Westport 34 Margot Street, Epsom, Auckland Marine Department, Auckland Electric-power Board, Dannevirke.	18/9/25	Civil.
Dawson, John, M.N.Z.I.E.	34 Margot Street, Epsom, Auckland	$\frac{10/3}{20}$ $\frac{4}{8}/25$	Civil.
Dawson, Lionel Stanhope	Marine Department, Auckland	$\frac{5}{5}$	Mechanical.
Devlin Frederick Osmand	Electric-power Board, Dannevirke	17/7/45*	Electric-supply.
Dicker, John David	Bay of Plenty Electric-power Board, Opotiki	8/8/45*	Electric-supply.
Dicker, John David Dickie, Leslie William	City Council, Tramways Workshops, Kilbirnie		Mechanical.
Dix, Thomas	Borough Council, Waitara	16/10/25	Municipal.
		, -,	· ·

* Section 7 of 1944 amendment.

† 1928 amendment.